SO0 NN B WN -

— —
[

—
N

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLUTION NO. 3745

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 3730

TO AMEND AND APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE

FISCAL YEAR 2011/12 BUDGET; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS;

PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 3730 appropriated funds based on an annual budget of
estimated revenues and expenditures for the 2010/11 Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, unspent appropriations from properly executed Purchase Orders for the
Fiscal Year 2010/11 are $108,375.40; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Wilton Manors finds that the
completion of the purchases detailed in these Purchase Orders as shown in the attached Exhibit
“A” constitutes a proper public purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION
OF THE CITY OF WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The foregoing “WHEREAS?” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed
as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution.

Section 2. The Fiscal Year 2010/11 Budget for the General Fund shall be increased
by $32,559.90; the Fiscal Year 2010/11 Budget for the Recycling Fund shall be increased by
$24,375.00; the Fiscal Year 2010/11 Budget for the Utilities Fund shall be increased by
$20,983.00; the Fiscal Year 2010/11 Budget for the Drainage Utility Fund shall be increased by
$9,200.00; all by increasing the line items of the budgets as shown in Exhibit “A”.

Section 3. Recognizing that the Miscellaneous Grants Fund (Fund 157) is not a

budgeted fund,

Page 1 of 2




10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37

AN

authorization is hereby given to carry forward the Purchase Orders for this fund in the amount
of $21,257.50 as shown in Exhibit “A” into Fiscal Year 2011/12, and to complete the
previously-approved expenditures detailed within these Purchase Orders.

Section 4. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith, be and the
same are repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 5 If any Section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution is held to be
invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, then said holding shall in no
way affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Resolution.

Section 6. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and
adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WILTON
MANORS, FLORIDA, THIS DAY OF NOVEMBER 2011.

CITY OF TON MANORS, FLORID

By:

GARY RE@K MAYOR

ATTEST: RECORD OF COMMISSION VOTE

. MAYOR RESNICK
HRYN SIMS VICE MAYOR GREEN NS

CITY CLE COMMISSIONER CARSON J
COMMISSIONER GALATIS
COMMISSIONER NEWTON

I HEREBY CERTIFY that1 have

approved the form of this Resolution.

.EZROL
CITY ATTORNEY

H:A1992\920129 WM\RESO. 11\xxxx (3xxA Appropriate Purchase Orders to carry over) 11.08.11mtg.doc

Page 2 of 2




0v'S£°801 15°628°ZL1 1S[ej0] spung ||y
05°282'1C 05°852°1Z :spung pajebpnqup 10 sfejoL
L1/0Z/6 0Z16G-222S-L00  pund isru) aimyspod  00°G6.'9 00'662'9 ‘abexoed SYO SUQO Ui Ity wnuield ABojouyoa | uewslo) 860LY0
LL/6LI6 P808G-TLLG-2G1 Iuelo sidosd 1oy Sied  05°/52°LT 05'852°12 uosp.eyory Bunybry Jejog pietysdsuy Jeluny 960470
00°00Z°6 00°00Z°6 's|ejo pung sbeuresg
LL/L2I6 0¥S66-9££5-05F 1L60E-29E5-0G¥ 00°002'6 00°00Z'6 HNOJ WBZ MN 919 saul] abeuteig auley Jauu) splouey  LOLLYO
00°€86°0Z 00°£86'0Z s|ejoL pung sanin
LLZLL 05565-2€€5-L0V 1160€-2EES-LOY 00€26'9L 00'€26'9L L# UONEIS YIT Jamag siledsy Aousbiswl yuawdojaas( pue UosHIer  ¢20L+0
VL2 05665-2££5-10¥ LL60E-ZEES-LOY 00°090'v 00090 "saul| Joamas Jo Buuips pue uoidadsul lemauay adid N1 LS00
00°528'vT 00°S.8'%Z 's|ejo puny Buiahaoy
IRNAR7 01P96-GEEG-LGL Ov90Y-2res-1Si 00'G.€'v2 00'S.E'v2 sybr Buiyser4 auoz jooyos ¢ ABojouyoat eubls 0L¥0
06°655°2¢ 10°'€1L0°LE is|ejoL pund jelausn
L1/62/6 0E¥55-2225-100 0rS0€-ZL25-100 10°65¥°L L0'SSP'L S{enuepy SOIYSA JOJOW PUB MeT [euiwL) 1 lapueg maypen sixaNsIxel  ¥0LLPO
LL/62/6 09285-8L15-100 1L0S0€-2615-L00 00°€L5'Y 00°€L5'Y (8vv2D) Ua310G BIAOW JOOPIND Bjqeleyul saiyead bmyL 2oL Lro
LL/92/6 0L¥95-8115-100 0v90¥-2615-100 00°009'9 00°009'9 swaoIo 3 Buplied 103 Led 409 SBOIAIBG BSesT-UBWY 004 L PO
LL/ELIB 0LY95-8115-L00 0v90-2615-L00 00°8St'E 00°85b'€ "JQ UOHIAA ' WML L 3N 'seoedg Bupied 01 aaed sesudisjul xeual  L0LYO
LLELB 0L95-81L15-L00 0v90¥-2645-L00 00°'659't 00°559'¥ "JQ UOHIAA 8 UL L 3N "Juswidoelday Yemapis sasudigiul xausl  060L¥0
LLiZLIe 0£9Y5-2225-100 £9¥0€-2125-L00 00°006'L 00°005°L PIOOOY BPUOH ‘LOOE# SfOIUSA JuIEd Apog oiny 21€1S  /801L¥0
LLISLI9 0L9v5-2225-100 09v0£-Z125-1.00 00°009'L 00°00t' Ao sremyog dmyoeg Aejday sujuow z| alemyog aunsseddy  $50Lb0
LLISLI9 0L9¥S-6115-L00 090€-£615-100 00°009'L 00°00%'C AjD ‘asemyos dnyoeg Aeyday syjuow Z| siemyos ainsseddy  y50LH0
LL/9T/L 0L9Y5-2225-100 09v0€-2125-L00 Yv'655'E 00'986'% Qd 'sse00e Jaulaul syjuow z| SUORBIUNWIWOY WESNSPUIM  €20L¥0
LL/9Z/L 0L9¥5-6L15-100 09v0£-€615-1.00 SY655'C 00'986'P AJD ‘ssa00e JBWRUI SYIUoW Z 1 SUOKEDUNWWOYD WEBNSPUIM  €20L40
Buipueising unowy .
9jeq Od [eulbLQ JUNO3DY 8pOdU|  JUNOIIY pajebpng Junowy [euibLo asodingd JOPUaIA ON Od

L1L0Z ‘0 49quiaydas JO SV S49pi0 aseydind uadgQ
siouely uojIm so Ao
Vv Hqiyx3




5

é\ (T4 OF LULTON MANDRS

“IHE SLAND Q1Y

COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT

and OV
and ¢

MEETING DATE: November 8, 2011

From: Lisa C. Rabon, Finance Director
Prepared by: Bob Mays, Assistant Finance Director
(a) Subject: Resolution No. 3745 to amend the FY2011/12 Budget to

carry over previously approved Purchase Orders.
(b) City Manager Recommendation: Recommend Approval.

(c) Report In Brief: This is a *housekeeping” item to formally allow
expenditures authorized by Purchase Orders in prior years to be made in Fiscal
Year 2011/12.

(d) Discussion: At the end of Fiscal Year 2010/11 on September 30, 2011
there were several approved Purchase Orders that had not been fully executed.
The Finance Department has consulted with the other departments to determine
- which Purchase Orders should be carried forward into the new Fiscal Year. That
list of Purchase Orders is attached as Exhibit A to this resolution.

(e) Strategic Plan Consistency: Goal #2: Financially Sound City Government;
Objective 4: Cost-Effective Delivery of City Services.

(f) Concurrences: All City Departments.

(g) Fiscal Impact: Will appropriate Fund Balance from the following funds in
these amounts: General Fund, $32,559.90; Recycling Fund, $24,375.00; Utilities
Fund, $20,983.00, Drainage Utility Fund, $9,200.00, and Grants Fund,
$21,257.50.

(h) Alternatives: None Recommended.

(i) Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 3745; 2. Exhibit A




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CITY OF WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA

MEMORANDUM
TO: Kathryn Sims, City Clerk (via e-mail)
Patricia Staples, Deputy City Clerk (via e-mail)
FROM: Kerry L. Ezrol, City Attorney é’
DATE: November 1, 2011

SUBJECT:  Wilton Manors “City of’/General Matters — Resolution No. 3745, Amending
Resolution No. 3730 to Amend and Appropriate Additional Funding for the
Fiscal Year 2011/12 Budget

Enclosed, for your review and placement on the November 8, 2011, City Commission
Meeting Agenda, please find Resolution No. 3745, Amending Resolution No. 3730 to
Amend and Appropriate Additional Funding for the Fiscal Year 2011/12 Budget.

Exhibit “A” is also attached hereto. Should you require any additional information, please
contact me.

KLE:bp
Enclosure

H:\19921920129. WM\MEMO. 1 1\Resolutions 2011\3745.doc




